Status: CANCELLED Received: 12/14/2016 Effective Date: 01/13/2017

TelCove Operations, LLC

NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Initial Effective Date: January 13, 2017

Leaf: 250

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision: 0

## Section 12 – RATES & CHARGES (Cont'd)

## Section 4 – INTRALATA / INTERLATA TOLL USAGE AND MILEAGE CHARGES (Cont'd)

A. LONG DISTANCE FEATURES

B. Account Codes

Feature	Installation	Installation		Monthly Recurring	
	(Non-recui	(Non-recurring)		Charge	
	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum	
Verified Customer LD Account Codes	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	
Verified TelCove LD Account Codes	\$00.00	\$25.00	\$00.00	\$25.00	
Non-Verified LD Account Codes	\$00.00	\$25.00	\$00.00	\$25.00	

Directory Assistance Call Completion \$0.00 \$6.00
4.2.4 TOLL FREE SERVICE Minimum Maximum
Specialized Number Requests per number reserved \$20.00 \$50.00

A. Basic Toll Free - Switched Per Minute Usage Rate

\$0.010 \$0.25

B. Toll Free –Stand Alone Switched Per Minute Usage Rate

C. Dedicated Toll Free

ICB only

N/A

By: General Counsel – Regulatory Policy 1025 Eldorado Boulevard Broomfield, CO 80021